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BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of Application of Duke Energy 
Ohio, Inc. for Authority to Establish a 
Standard Service Offer Pursuant to Section ) Case No. 11-3549-EL-SSO 
4928.143, Revised Code, in the Form of an 
Electric Security Plan, Accoimting 
Modifications and Tariffs for Generation 
Service. 

MOTION FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR PRO HAC VICE OF DAVID M. STAHL 

Pursuant to Rule 4901-1-08(3) of the Ohio Administrative Code, M. Howard Petricoff, an 

attorney licensed to practice in the State of Ohio, respectfully moves that David M. Stahl be 

admitted pro hac vice to practice before the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio (the 

"Commission") for the purpose of representing Exelon Generafion Company, LLC. ("EGC") in 

the instant matter, and in support thereof, states as follows: 

a) Mr. Stahl residential address is 3625 North Magnolia Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60613. 

b) He is employed by the law firm Eimer Stahl Klevom & Solberg LLP, located at 224 

South Michigan Avenue, Suite 1100, Chicago, Illinois 60604. 

c) He was admitted to practice law in Illinois on April 24, 1972 (#02699974). 

d) He has never been disbarred, is not currently under suspension, and there are no 

discipline proceedings pending against him in any jurisdiction. 

e) Pursuant to Rule XII(2)(A)(5) of the Supreme Court Rules for the Government of the Bar 

of Ohio, he has not been granted permission to appear pro hac vice in more than three 

proceedings before Ohio tribunals in the ciurent calendar year. 

This ia t o c e r t i f y t h a t the xT5i'-.ges apps?;rir,c -Tire iaii 
accura te and complete reprcductioii of, a cv.̂ -v ••:x.ie 
doournent del ivered in the regulcir cource of buaxii^i^s. 
Technician A->—^ Date groce&sad ^ / ^ ^ - ^ / /f 



The address of Mr. Stahl is: 

David M. Stahl 
Eimer Stahl Klevom & Solberg LLP 
224 S. Michigan Avenue, Suite 1100 
Chicago, IL 60604 
dstahl@eimerstahl.com 

WHEREFORE, M. Howard Petricoff respectfully requests that David M. Stahl be 

permitted to practice before the Commission in the above styled proceeding. 

Respectfiilly Submitted, 

M. Howard Petricoff (0008287) ^ S>^H 
VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR ANT) PEASE LLP 
52 East Gay Street 
P.O. Box 1008 
Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008 
Tel (614) 464-5414 
Fax (614) 464-6350 
mhpetricoff@vorvs.com 

Attorneys for Exelon Generafion Company, LLC 

mailto:dstahl@eimerstahl.com
mailto:mhpetricoff@vorvs.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing 

documents was served this ^ ^ day of July, 2011 by regular U.S. mail, postage prepaid, or by 

electronic mail, upon the persons listed below. 

Stephen M. Howard 

David F. Boehm 
Michael L. Kurtz / Jody M. Kyler 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E. Seventh St., Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
dboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 
mkurtz@B KLlawfirm. CO m 
jkvler@BKLlawfirm.com 

Thomas J. O'Brien 
Bricker & Eckler 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4291 
tobrien@bri cker. com 

Samuel C. Randazzo 
McNees Wallace & Nurick 
21 East State Street, 17th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
sam(a).mwncmh.com 

Jeffrey L. Small 
Joseph P. Serio / Melissa R. Yost 
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485 
small@occ.state.oh.us 
serio@occ.state.oh.us 
vost@occ.state.oh.us 

William Wright 
Chief, Attorney General's Section 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad St, 6th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
w.wright@puc.state.oh.us 

Jesse A. Rodriguez, Esq. 
Public Policy & Affairs Manager 
PHV #1115-2011 
Exelon Generation Company, LLC 
300 Exelon Way 
Kennett Square, PA 19348 
Jesse.rodriguez@exeloncorp.com 

mailto:dboehm@BKLlawfirm.com
mailto:jkvler@BKLlawfirm.com
mailto:small@occ.state.oh.us
mailto:serio@occ.state.oh.us
mailto:vost@occ.state.oh.us
mailto:w.wright@puc.state.oh.us
mailto:Jesse.rodriguez@exeloncorp.com


Amy B. Spiller 
Elizabeth H. Watts / Rocco O. D'Ascenzo 
Duke Energy Ohio 
139 E. Fourth Street, 1303-Main 
P.O. Box 961 
Cincinnati, OH 45201-0960 
Amv.sr)iller@duke-energv.com 
Elizabeth.watts@duke-energv.com 
Rocco.d'ascenzo@duke-energy.com 

David I. Fein 
Vice President, Energy Policy - Midwest 
Constellation Energy Group, Inc. 
550 West Washington, Blvd., Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60661 
david.fein@eonstellation.com 

Colleen L. Mooney 
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
231 W.Lima Street 
Findlay, OH 45840 
Cmoonev2@,co lumbus.rr.com 

Douglas E. Hart 
441 Vine Street, Suite 4192 
Cincinnafi, OH 45202 
dhart@douglasehart.com 

David A. Kutik 
Jones Day 
North Point 
901 Lakeside Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
dakutik@jonesdav.com 

James F. Lang 
Laura C. McBride / N. Trevor Alexander 
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 
1400 KeyBank Center 
800 Superior Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
ilang@calfee.com 
lmcbride@calfee.com 
talexander@calfee.com 

Sandy I-ru Grace, Esq. 
Assistant General Counsel 
Exelon Business Services Company 
PHV #1122-2011 
101 Constitution Avenue N.W. 
Suite 400 East 
Washington, DC 20001 
(202) 347-7500 
Sandv.grace@exeloncom.com 

Cynthia Former Brady 
Senior Counsel 
Constellation Energy Resources, LLC 
550 West Washington, Blvd., Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60661 
cynthia.brady@constellation.com 

Trent A. Dougherty / Nolan Moser 
Ohio Enviromnental Council 
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201 
Columbus, OH 43215-3449 
trent@theOEC.org / Nolan@theOEC.org 

Mark A. Hayden 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
76 S. Main Street 
Akron, OH 44308 
haydenm@firstenergvcorp.com 

Allison E. Haedt 
Jones Day 
P.O. Box 165017 
Columbus, OH 43216-5017 
aehaedt@jonesdav.com 

Lisa G. McAllister 
Matthew W. Wamock 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 S. Third Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-4291 
lmcalister@,bricker.com 
mwamock@.bricker.com 

mailto:iller@duke-energv.com
mailto:Elizabeth.watts@duke-energv.com
mailto:ascenzo@duke-energy.com
mailto:david.fein@eonstellation.com
http://lumbus.rr.com
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mailto:ilang@calfee.com
mailto:lmcbride@calfee.com
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mailto:Sandv.grace@exeloncom.com
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mailto:trent@theOEC.org
mailto:Nolan@theOEC.org
mailto:haydenm@firstenergvcorp.com
mailto:aehaedt@jonesdav.com


Andrew J. Sonderman 
Margeaux Kimbrough 
Kegler Brown Hill & Ritter LPA 
Capitol Square, Suite 1800 
65 E. State St. 
Columbus, OH 43215 
asonderman@keglerbrown.com 
mkimbrough@keglerbrown.com 

John W. Bentine 
Mark S. Yurick 
Zachary D. Kravitz 
Chester Willcox & Saxbe LLP 
65E. State St., Suite 1000 
Columbus, OH 43215 
ibentine@cwslaw.com 
myurick@,cwslaw.com 
zkravitz@c wslaw. com 

Jouett K. Brenzel 
Cincinnati Bell, Inc. 
221 E. Fourth Street, 103-1280 
Cincinnafi, OH 45202 
Jouett .brenzel @cinbel 1 .com 

Gary A. Jeffries 
Dominion Resources Services, Inc. 
501 Martindale Street, Suite 400 
Pittsburgh, PA 15212-5817 
Garv.A.Jeftries@,dom.com 

Mary W. Christensen 
Christensen & Christensen LLP 
8760 Orion Place, Suite 300 
Columbus, OH 43240-2109 
mchristensen@columbuslaw.org 

Barth E. Royer 
Bell & Royer Co., LPA 
33 S. Grant Avenue 
Columbus, OH 43215-3927 
Barthrover@aol.com 

Christopher J. Allwein 
Williams, Allwein & Moser, LLC 
1373 Grandview Ave., Suite 212 
Columbus, OH 43212 
callwein@,william sandmoser.com 

William L, Massey 
Covington & Burling, LLP 
1201 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 
Washington DC 20004 
wmassev@cov.com 

Dane Stinson 
Bailey Cavalieri LLC 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 2100 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Dane.Stinson@BailevCavalieri.com 

;0-'201t IJS46:? 
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THE SUPREME COURT of OHIO 
OFFICE OF ArroRNEY SERVICES 

IN l-HE MATTER 01- THE APPUCATION OF 

David M . Stahl AFFTOAVIT OF APPLICANT 
Gov. Bar R. XII, Section 2(A)(3) 

FOR 1»R0 HAC VICE REGTSTRATION 

Illinois 
Stale ot ) 

Cook ^ ss: 
County of ) 

David M Stahl 
_, being first duty cautioned, swears or aflfirmb as 

follows 

a. I have tiever been disbarred from the practice of law, 

b. I have been admitted to the practice of law m the following jurisdiction(5) 
lUinois 

c. Choose OTIC* 
y I am not currently suspended from the practice of law in any jurisdiction where I have 

been admitted ro practice. 

I 11 am currently suspended from the practice of law in the following jurisdict!on(s): 

d. Choose one. 
^ 1 have not resigned from the practice of law with discipline p^ding in any jurisdiction 

where T have been ndmitied to practice. 

I 11 have resigned from the practice of law with discipline pending in the following 
junsdiction(s). 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT: 

Sworn to or affirmed before me and subscribed in my presence the ^ c t ^ 

day of N)-0 ^ ^ , 20 \\ . 

h - \ / i t - V A J U c ^ 

Official Seal > NOTARY PUBLIC 
Susan M Sem^s 

Notary Public State of Illinois 
My Commisaiof; Expires 10/04/2011 



THE SUPREME COURT of OHIO 
OFFICE OF ATTORNBV SBRVICES 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPtlCATlQN OF 

David Stahl 

FOR PRO HAC \TCE REGISTRATION 

per Gov. Bar R. Xll, Section 2(A)(3) 

Certificate of 

PRO HAC VICE 
REGISTRATION 

2011 

Registration Number: 

PHV- 1700-2011 

David Stahl 
., having met the requirements of, and found to be in 

full compliance with, Section 2(A)(3) of Rule XII of the Rules for the Government of the Bar of 

Ohio, is hereby Issued this certificate of pro hac vice registration in the state of Ohio. 

To receive permission to appear pro hac vice in an Ohio proceeding, a motion requesting such 

permission must be filed with the tribunal in accordance with Section 2(AX6) of Rule XIJ of the 

Rules for the Government of the Bar of Ohio, 

J A U M ^ ^ . < ^ M U ^ ^ 
Susan B. Christoff 
Director, Attorney Services 

Expires December 31, 2011 


